Meeting Announcement:

## Detroit City Charter Revision Communications Committee Meeting Thursday, June 3, 2021 at 3pm

In accordance with the Open Meetings Act, the Detroit City Charter Commission will be conducting electronic "virtual" meetings to permit the electronic attendance of its members and the public body who reside in Detroit, Michigan during the COVID-19 pandemic. A meeting of the Detroit City Charter Commission is scheduled, as follows:

## The Detroit City Charter Revision Communications Committee Meeting

will be held on Thursday, June 3, 2021 at 3pm via Google Meet

To participate in the meeting, review the following instructions:

Click on the Google Meet link:

**Communications Committee** 

Thursday, June 3 · 3:00 – 5:00pm

Google Meet joining info

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/adm-rarn-tbh

Or dial: (US) +1 617-675-4444 PIN: 358 441 981 6067#

More phone numbers: https://tel.meet/adm-rarn-tbh?pin=3584419816067

## Click Here for the Meeting Agenda

**Public Comment**: Members of the public will be solicited for public comment by roll call during the Public Comment portion of the meeting. Participants will be called by the name on the screen or by the last digits of their telephone number, depending on how the individual signed in.

If a participant requires interpretation or translation services, please call the Department of Civil Rights, Inclusion and Opportunity at 313-224-4950 and remember to let them know the date and time of the Commission meeting for which you need services.